
 

GOOD SHEPHERD HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, JONGKSHA 

Syllabus 2019 Class 1 

CLASS 1 
Half Yearly 

UNITS/LESSON NAME CLASS 1 
Final Exam 

UNITS/LESSON NAME 

Maths 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Numbers 
Additions I 
Subtraction I 
Numbers 11 to 20 
Additions II 
Subtraction II 
Numbers 21 to 100 

Maths 8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Comparing the Numbers 
Addition III 
Subtraction III 
Geometry Figures 
Measurement 
Multiplication 
Money 

English 
Dazzle 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

An Elephant 
The Wolf in Sheepskin 
Blow wind 
Peacock 
After the rain 
The Farmer 

English 
Dazzle 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 
13 

The owl 
The Donkey and the salt 
trick 
Rohit’s Dream 
The frog 
One thing at a time 
Let’s see on which side the 
camel sits 
High on a bough 

English 
Grammar 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Sentence 
Noun 
Numbers 
Articles 
Pronouns 

English 
Grammar 

6 
7 
8 

13 
14 

 
15 

Adjectives 
Verbs 
Present, Past, Future Tense 
Synonyms and Antonyms 
Words with Similar Sound 
and Different meanings 
One Word for a Group 

G.K UNIT I: Animals 
1 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 

UNIT II: Birds & 
Insects 

9 
10 
11 

        12   (a) 
                     (b) 
 
UNIT III: Plants 

13 
14 
15 

 
Wild Animals 
Domestic animals 
Water Animal 
Animal’s Shelter 
Cries of animals 
Young ones of animals 
What animals gives us 
 
 
Birds 
Cries of Birds 
Insects 
The odd one 
Birds and animals 
crosswords 
 
Parts of a plant 
Vegetables 
Flowers 

G.K. UNIT IV Our 
Surroundings 

17 
18 

UNIT V The 
Human Body 

21 
22 

 
23 
24 

 
UNIT VI 
Language and 
Literature 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

UNIT VII Brain 
Teaser 

32 
34 

UNIT VIII Our 
Motherland 

35 
37 

 
 
Our home 
Our School 
 
 
Human Body 
Functions of some parts of 
human body 
Keeping our body parts 
clean 
Healthy habits 
 
 
 
Language and Literature 
Make new words 
Rearrange the letters 
Know yourself 
Learning through pictures 
Proper language 
Action Words 
 
 
Counting of number 
Colour identification 
 
 
National Symbol 
Important festival of our 
country 



 

 

KHASI 1 
2 
3 
 

ABK Dak heh 
A – APUL – L – LAMA  
Number 1 WEI to 10 – 
SHIPHEW 

KHASI 1 
2 
3 

abk  dak rit  
m-masi – y – yiar ryngkuh 
Number 11 khatwei – 20 
Arphew 

SCIENCE UNIT I Our 
Environment 

1 
UNIT II Plant Life 

2 
3 
4 

UNIT III Animal 
Life 

5 
6 

 
UNIT V Safety & 
First Aids 

9 

 
 
Things around us 
 
Plants around us 
Parts of a plant 
Food from plants 
 
 
Animals around us 
Food & Shelter of 
animals 
 
 
Our Safety 

SCIENCE 
 

UNIT IV Human 
Body 

7 
8 

UNIT VI Our 
Home And 
Things Around 
Us 

10 
11 
12 
13 

UNIT VII Our 
Universe 

14 
15 

 
 
Parts of our body 
Health and hygiene 
 
 
 
 
Our home 
Our Needs 
Air and water 
Seasons 
 
 
Earth our home 
The sun, the moon and the 
stars 

CATECHISM 1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
6 
 

7 
8 
9 

10 
 

11 

I am God’s best 
creation 
God made my first 
parents 
God gives me my 
family 
God gives me many 
gifts 
God made angels 
God my father loves 
me 
Jesus is born 
Jesus and his parents 
Jesus is my brother 
Jesus loves little 
children 
Jesus does wonderful 
things 

CATECHISM 12 
13 
14 
15 

 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Jesus dies on the cross 
Jesus is risen 
The apostles sees Jesus 
again 
Jesus goes to heaven to 
prepare home for me 
Jesus sends the Holy Spirit 
I belong to God’s family 
Jesus remain with us 
God speak to me 
I Speak to God 
Mary is our mother 
My prayer: (1) Our father 
                   (2) Hail Mary 
                   (3) Prayer before    
                        meal 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

About Me 
Food We Eat 
Clothes We Wear 
Our Houses 
My Family 
Roles in the Family 

SOCIAL 
STUDIES 

7 
8 
9 

12 
15 
16 

Going to School 
Our Classroom 
People Who Help Us 
Being Good 
Plants Around Us 
Animals Around Us 


